Magnetic fi eld sensors for pneumatic cylinders
4.1
Magnetic fi eld sensors
M
ag
ne
tic
 fi

Y1 analog (NAMUR acc. to
EN 60947-5-6)
Type code
282 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264
Magnetic fi eld sensors for pneumatic cylinders
4
de
S1160 Special versions
Features
3GD approval ATEX II 3 G
and II 3 D
S34 magnetic-field resistant
S97 extended
temperature range: -40 °C
      S100 extended
temperature range: +100 °C
    S1139 extended
travel path
    S1160 irradiated cable,
for welding facilities
   S1165 PP cabel,
chemical and
temperature resistant
H1 1 4 1 Electrical connection /
Assignment
1 standard assignment
or
customized
Number of contacts
... … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector type
H1 connector
M12 x 1
V1 connector
M8 x 1 / Ø 8 mm
x.x PSG 3 M Electrical connection:
Cable connection
Assignment
M rotatable nut
S fixed thread
 … Contacts
 ...  … contacts
Connector type
PSG connector
M8 x 1, straight
RS connector
M12 x 1, straight
Cable length
 ... [m]
…M Connection
Connection
empty cable connection, 2 m
…M cable length [m]
M
ag
ne
tic
 fi
el
d
se
ns
or
s
283more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Magnetic fi eld sensors for pneumatic cylinders
4
Page  287 Page  291 Page  293 Page  295
UNT UNR WIM NST
Design rectangular UNT,
5 x 6 x 28 mm